ILLINOIS EASTERN COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 529
HEA 1203 BASIC NURSE ASSISTANT TRAINING PROGRAM
All Cost Are Approximate and Subject to Change

Tuition per semester hour $ 135.00

HEA 1203  Semester Hours: 7
Technology Fee (per semester hour) $ 9.00
Student Support Fee (per semester hour) $ 12.00
Maintenance Fee (per semester hour) $ 15.00
Activity Fee
Parking Fee
Liability Insurance
Textbook/Workbook

Nursing Assistant Competency Exam (debit/credit card)
Criminal Background Check (cash or debit/credit card only)*
2-Step TB test

Uniform (navy shirt/pants)

Shoes (Clean Tennis shoes)

Watch (with second hand)

Photo ID Badge

Gait/Transfer Belt

CPR Card

APPROXIMATE TOTAL COST

*This item will be completed in the mandatory orientation day

Students are responsible for their own medical care including injuries sustained in the clinical agencies.
It is highly recommended that students carry their own personal health insurance.

R R e R A AR IR R R A R R

&~

2025-2026

945.00

63.00
84.00
105.00
60.00
5.00
15.00
82.90
85.00
30.00
40.00
30.00
50.00
20.00
10.00
$15.00
25.00

&L

1,664.90



	CNA

