## ILLINOIS EASTERN COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 529 HEA 1203 BASIC NURSE ASSISTANT TRAINING PROGRAM

All Cost Are Approximate and Subject to Change

2025-2026

Tuition per semester hour	\$	135.00		\$ 945.00
HEA 1203 Semester Hours:			7	
Technology Fee (per semester hour)	\$	9.00		\$ 63.00
Student Support Fee (per semester hour)	\$	12.00		\$ 84.00
Maintenance Fee (per semester hour)	\$	15.00		\$ 105.00
Activity Fee				\$ 60.00
Parking Fee				\$ 5.00
Liability Insurance				\$ 15.00
Textbook/Workbook				\$ 82.90
Nursing Assistant Competency Exam (debit/credit card)				\$ 85.00
Criminal Background Check (cash or debit/credit card only)*				\$ 30.00
2-Step TB test				\$ 40.00
Uniform (navy shirt/pants)				\$ 30.00
Shoes (Clean Tennis shoes)				\$ 50.00
Watch (with second hand)				\$ 20.00
Photo ID Badge				\$ 10.00
Gait/Transfer Belt				\$15.00
CPR Card				\$ 25.00
APPROXIMATE TOTAL COST				\$ 1,664.90

<sup>\*</sup>This item will be completed in the mandatory orientation day

Students are responsible for their own medical care including injuries sustained in the clinical agencies. It is highly recommended that students carry their own personal health insurance.